largely independent markets.

Cash and cash equivalents and other bank balances

are neither past due nor impaired. Cash and cash

equivalents include short-term highly liquid fixed

deposits with banks which having maturity less than

three months.

The movement in respect of allowance for expected

credit losses is as follows:

 (` in Lakh)

March 31,
2023

March 31,
2024

At the beginning of the year  1,666.42   1,592.89   4,883.11   329.73   -   5.00

Allowance created/(reversed)   92.76   73.53   3,234.98   4,553.38   -   (5.00)
during the year

Less Adjustment due to sale of   (1,666.42)  -   (276.68)  -   -   -
subsidiary

At the end of the year   1,666.42   4,883.11   -   92.76  7,841.41 -

Trade Receivables
Loans and other advances

& Other Assets
Other assets

March 31,
2023

March 31,
2024

March 31,
2023

March 31,
2024

The Group’s approach to managing liquidity is to

ensure, as far as possible, that it will have sufficient

liquidity to meet its liabili�es when they are due,

under both normal and stressed condi�ons,

without incurring unacceptable losses or risking

damage to the  Group’s reputa�on.

Since 1925
Serving India

ANNUAL REPORT 2023-24

 (` in Lakh)

As at March 31, 2023As at March 31, 2024

Basis point   Effect on profit before tax

+1%   (0.57)  (33.87)

-1%   0.57   33.87

 (` in Lakh)

 On demand 1 - 5 years
More than

5 years Total

March 31, 2024

Borrowings   -   330.87   -   -   330.87

Lease liabili�es  -   -   -   -   -

Trade payables  -   1,779.04   -   -   1,779.04

Other financial liabili�es   -   129.89   -   -   129.89

Total   -   2,239.80   -   -   2,239.80

Less than
1 year

The table below provides details regarding the undiscounted contractual maturi�es of financial liabili�es :

42. Financial instruments (con�nued)

(c)  Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will

encounter difficulty in mee�ng the obliga�ons

associated with its financial liabili�es that are

se�led by delivering cash or another financial asset.

KCPL

132 133KANARA CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED

FINANCIAL

Statements
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2024 Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2024